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Stalement shOwing tot81 dlabursement of fund under Bee
Keeping Indu.try for ",. past S ,..81'1

(Rs. in lakhl)
Year KVIC Sources C.B.C.

Grant Loan

1993-94 19.90 54.62

1994-95 9.63 43.10

1995-96 43.18 112.72 31.80

1996-97 40.02 47.20 57.28

1997-98 6.66 4.26 8.46

Cotton Suppll.s to Mills In U.P.

4574. SHRI MOTILAL VORA : Will the Mlnllter of TEXTILES be pleased to &tate :

(a> whether the some low quality of cotton rejected several times earlier was purchased tram the Maharashtra Federation for the cooperative spinning mills of Uttar
Pradesh:

(b) whether use of P.B. Yarn in piace of cotton yarn was on of the reason for the losses In the above mills;

(c) whether it also a fact that the P.B.'s of various counts were sold at very low prices;

(d) if so, the reasons therefor;

(e) whether the Government have made any apprailal of the work efficiency of the General Manager and all other high ollleiall;

(f) if 10, the detail thereof; and

(g) if not, the reuons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF TEXTILES (SHRI KASHIRAM
RANA) : (a) to (g) The matters raised by the Honourable Mernber primarily come under the jurisdiction of the State Government concerned.

Bonds by UTI

4575. SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR SHINOE :
SHRI MADHAVRAO SCINOIA :

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Unit Trust of India has initiated an Indian Millenium (Fund) Scheme and India Bondi are to be ilsued to Indian abroad thereunder;

(b) if SO. the main terms of the India Bonds;

(c) whether the bondl are denominated In foreign currencies;

(d) the extent to which the scheme hal been subSCribed so far;

(e) the amount of foreign exchange collected and likely to be collected under the scheme; and

(f) the pattern of utlillation of thil fund ?

THE MINISTER OF FINANCE (SHRI YASHWANT
SINHA) : (a) Unit Trust of India hal informed that the Scheme is under formulation.

(b) to (f) Do not arise.

Setting up or Runllinduatrtal and Buslnas. Park

4576. SHRI ASHOK NAMOEORAO MOHOL : Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleaeed to ltate :

(a) whether the Government have taken any decision for eettlng up of 500 Rural Indultrial and Businesl Parks in the country;

(b) If so, the State-wtse detalll thereof and the objectives likely to be achieved thereby;

(c) the eltlmated expenditure involved therein and the mode financing the same;

(d) whether the Government heve allO con.ulted the State Governmentl in ragard to identification of village industrial to be developed by these park. and the plaCBI of their locetion;

(a) the guldellnel framed In thil regard; and

(f) the tima by which park. are likely to be .. t up ?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRY (SHRI SIKANOER
BAKHT) : (a) No, Sir. The Government have not Iaken any decillon for letting up of 500 Rurellndustrial and Busine.1
Parks In the country.

(b) to (f) In view of the reply at (a) above. queltion doe. not arile.

Bank Loans to Indu ....... Sector

4577. SHRI MANIKRAO HOOL YA GAVIT : Will the MInister of FINANCE be pi ... to IIate :

(e) whether the amount of Ioenl credit by Bankl given to the Indultrial Sector hel incree. el compared to the agricultural lector;

(b) if so. the loanl given by Public and Prlvete Sector Banks to the Industrial and AgrIaI/tural Sector during each of the iut three ye&IS, Bank-wlae.rld StIIta-wt .. , tepa ..... ly:

(c) whether eny Itepi heve been teken by the Government to Increua the flow of credit to the agricultural
I8Ctor; and

(d) if so, the detail. thereot?

